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ST. PATRICK CHURCH
Profit & Loss

January through September 2023

Jan - Sep 23 Jan - Sep 22 $ Change

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

4100 · ORDINARY REVENUES

4101-Envelopes & Loose Checks 202,841.00 215,719.00 -12,878.00

4102-Loose Change Collection 126,498.77 119,876.98 6,621.79

4106-Holyday Collections 19,495.81 11,946.01 7,549.80

4110-Gifts, Donations, Bequests 710.00 107.00 603.00

4111-Donation For Flower 0.00 1,379.00 -1,379.00

4114-Memorial Gifts 1,225.00 100.00 1,125.00

4105 · Online Donations 22,737.88 18,439.29 4,298.59

4109 · Maintenance Fund 44,013.35 37,872.04 6,141.31

Total 4100 · ORDINARY REVENUES 417,521.81 405,439.32 12,082.49

4150 · FAITH FORMATION CHILDREN

4154 · Rel Form-Sacrement FF Book/Inf. 5,470.00 600.69 4,869.31

Total 4150 · FAITH FORMATION CHILDREN 5,470.00 600.69 4,869.31

4200 · SPECIAL FUND RAISING REVENUES

4241-NI(E)-Other Fund Raising 4,400.00 26,169.40 -21,769.40

Total 4200 · SPECIAL FUND RAISING REVENUES 4,400.00 26,169.40 -21,769.40

4300 · OTHER REVENUES

4312 · Interest on Diocese Savings 0.00 28.92 -28.92

4317-Stole Fee-Bptm, Wed., ect.

4317-1 Baptism 550.00 0.00 550.00

4317-2 Certificates 272.00 180.00 92.00

4317-3 Quinceanera 4,440.00 7,005.00 -2,565.00

4317-4 Wedding 1,900.00 2,130.00 -230.00

4317-5 · Funeral Stipend 845.00 60.00 785.00

4317-6 · Donation LaSalette Hall 1,250.00 390.00 860.00

Total 4317-Stole Fee-Bptm, Wed., ect. 9,257.00 9,765.00 -508.00

4318-Bulletin Advertising 4,800.00 5,300.00 -500.00

4316 · (NI) Religious Articles & Bible 2,383.42 3,025.67 -642.25

4300 · OTHER REVENUES - Other 115.15 0.00 115.15

Total 4300 · OTHER REVENUES 16,555.57 18,119.59 -1,564.02

4400 · Subsidies

4410-Sudsidy to Parish frm Dioc 3,178.50 18,348.84 -15,170.34

4420-Sub to Prsh frm Other Prsh 2,118.00 0.00 2,118.00

4440 · GRANTS 45,000.00 7,099.00 37,901.00

Total 4400 · Subsidies 50,296.50 25,447.84 24,848.66

4500 · NON REVENUE RECEIPTS

4597-Insurance Recoveries 0.00 496.05 -496.05

4500 · NON REVENUE RECEIPTS - Other 68,549.73 0.00 68,549.73

Total 4500 · NON REVENUE RECEIPTS 68,549.73 496.05 68,053.68

Total Income 562,793.61 476,272.89 86,520.72
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ST. PATRICK CHURCH
Profit & Loss

January through September 2023

Jan - Sep 23 Jan - Sep 22 $ Change

Gross Profit 562,793.61 476,272.89 86,520.72

Expense

. 0.00 0.00 0.00

5100 · PASTORIAL-GENERAL

5114-Stipend & food-Seminarians 2,086.96 1,583.69 503.27

5116-Honorarium-Nonresdnt Clerg 7,765.46 3,458.98 4,306.48

5130-Gifts 994.10 120.17 873.93

5132-Retreats 3,236.65 717.50 2,519.15

5133- Continuing Education 3,167.96 1,142.39 2,025.57

5135-Telephone 893.81 701.32 192.49

5141-Supply-Food & Bev for Rec 371.78 446.84 -75.06

5142- Office Supplies 171.85 0.00 171.85

5145-Electricity Rectory 1517 2,017.00 1,842.43 174.57

5146-Gas 2704482-5 1,393.27 1,106.98 286.29

5147-Water 2,119.39 2,584.62 -465.23

5152-Postage & Shipping 504.00 0.00 504.00

5155-Subscriptions, Suddenlink 76.26 797.14 -720.88

5157-Repairs-Furn & Equipment 6,658.49 3,950.00 2,708.49

5160-Auto-Maint & Operation 1,154.60 1,482.14 -327.54

5161-Auto-Ins & License Fees 1,898.90 1,975.44 -76.54

5193-Purchase of Furn & Equipmt 837.52 0.00 837.52

5111 · Salaries-Pastor & Assistnt 28,800.00 34,500.00 -5,700.00

5143 · House- Hold / Kitchen Supplies 0.00 16.24 -16.24

5149 · Maintenance Supplies 16.58 164.54 -147.96

5178 · Emplyr Contrib to Pension 8,075.00 9,750.00 -1,675.00

5179 · Medical Insurance 13,476.00 13,673.40 -197.40

Total 5100 · PASTORIAL-GENERAL 85,715.58 80,013.82 5,701.76

5200 · LITURGY

5228-Gifts, i.e. Deacon ... 0.00 403.97 -403.97

5232-Retreats - Conferences 0.00 1,139.84 -1,139.84

5233-Cont. Ed. & Retreat-Deacon 104.72 980.00 -875.28

5236-Travel & Transportation 8.49 0.00 8.49

5240-Supply-Seasonal Art,Flower 729.88 1,333.06 -603.18

5241-Supply-Vestmnt,Altar Clt,. 9,369.87 685.34 8,684.53

5242-Supply-Wine, Altr Brd,Cndl 651.29 4,312.36 -3,661.07

5244-Supplies-Book & Other 1,413.86 1,442.07 -28.21

5245-Electricity Chapel 1515 13,270.02 12,479.73 790.29

5249-Stipend & Supply Ministry 400.00 150.00 250.00

5251-Printing 56.27 0.00 56.27

5254-Books 143.49 84.95 58.54

5255-Subscriptions 79.90 0.00 79.90

5256-Missalettes 0.00 288.00 -288.00
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ST. PATRICK CHURCH
Profit & Loss

January through September 2023

Jan - Sep 23 Jan - Sep 22 $ Change

5258-Other Expense 25,869.47 15,520.00 10,349.47

Total 5200 · LITURGY 52,097.26 38,819.32 13,277.94

5300 · FAITH  FORMATION-CHILDREN

5330-Gifts 532.43 0.00 532.43

5333-Continuing Education 2,532.73 0.00 2,532.73

5334-Youth Group Expense -30.00 0.00 -30.00

5353-Sacramental Prep. Material 0.00 159.45 -159.45

5354-Books

5354-1 · Catechist (Teachers)  Book 0.00 1,121.71 -1,121.71

5354-2 · F. F. Student / Parent Books 4,863.76 228.00 4,635.76

Total 5354-Books 4,863.76 1,349.71 3,514.05

5368-Social Activities 102.00 312.31 -210.31

5323 · Salaries-Lay Employees 10,661.60 10,669.08 -7.48

5377 · FICA-Employer Share of SS 815.60 815.60 0.00

Total 5300 · FAITH  FORMATION-CHILDREN 19,478.12 13,306.15 6,171.97

5375 · ST. PATRICK SCHOOL

5375-1 · Subsidy- Parochial/School 45,272.97 45,000.00 272.97

Total 5375 · ST. PATRICK SCHOOL 45,272.97 45,000.00 272.97

5400 · RELIGIOUS FORMATION-YOUTH

5425-Fees & Honor-Lectrs, Class 0.00 150.00 -150.00

5433-Continuing Education -71.02 0.00 -71.02

5400 · RELIGIOUS FORMATION-YOUTH - Other -16.00 0.00 -16.00

Total 5400 · RELIGIOUS FORMATION-YOUTH -87.02 150.00 -237.02

5500 · CHRISTIAN INITIATION- FF ADULTS

5533-Continuing Education 1,089.52 3,901.24 -2,811.72

5540-Media Broad.-Contract Serv 2,790.00 30,277.36 -27,487.36

5550-Expenses-RCIA Program 394.43 192.60 201.83

5554-Books 563.12 1,008.97 -445.85

Total 5500 · CHRISTIAN INITIATION- FF ADULTS 4,837.07 35,380.17 -30,543.10

5800 · MINISTRY OF SOCIAL SERVICE

5868-Social Activities 1,989.23 1,294.39 694.84

5874-Charity to Needy w/in Dioc 11,041.95 11,602.55 -560.60

Total 5800 · MINISTRY OF SOCIAL SERVICE 13,031.18 12,896.94 134.24

5900 · PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

5927-Contract-Pest Control, ect 500.00 500.00 0.00

5928 -Equip. Inspection & Serv. 5,037.23 426.70 4,610.53

5930-Gifts 0.00 75.00 -75.00

5942-Supplies Paper ect. 9,728.39 6,548.01 3,180.38

5945-Electricity-FF,LaSalettePL 2,645.07 2,403.07 242.00

5946-Gas 2704542-6/2704489-0 1,415.05 1,214.32 200.73

5947-Water 1,939.67 1,675.08 264.59

5956-Oil & Gas, ie.Polk Oil 580.00 460.00 120.00
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ST. PATRICK CHURCH
Profit & Loss

January through September 2023

Jan - Sep 23 Jan - Sep 22 $ Change

5957-Repairs-Bldg,Furn, & Equip 15,886.23 16,947.40 -1,061.17

5993-Purchase of Furn & Equip 118.45 154.19 -35.74

5923 · Lay 19,200.00 19,200.00 0.00

5977 · FICA-Employer Share of SS 1,398.39 1,401.77 -3.38

5978 · Emplyr Contrib to Pension 576.00 806.40 -230.40

5979 · Medical Insurance 10,232.00 7,610.00 2,622.00

5900 · PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE - Other 0.00 1,290.52 -1,290.52

Total 5900 · PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 69,256.48 60,712.46 8,544.02

6100 · PARISH ADMINISTRATION

6115-Salaries-Lay Co-ord/Admin 0.00 4,825.00 -4,825.00

6116-School Reim. 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00

6121-Hourly -Sec & Clerical 4,800.00 2,500.00 2,300.00

6131-Dues, Member, Re-certify.. 180.00 280.00 -100.00

6135-Telephone/Internet 6,496.12 3,817.44 2,678.68

6140-Alarm Service 598.30 1,151.90 -553.60

6142- Office Supplies 661.43 1,151.65 -490.22

6144-Bank Charges 1,269.20 1,117.37 151.83

6145-Electricity Office 1503 3,085.86 3,474.59 -388.73

6151-Printing Expenses 1,022.50 3,983.61 -2,961.11

6152-Postage & Shipping 803.00 447.24 355.76

6153-Envelopes- Sunday Visitor 2,560.52 2,332.13 228.39

6155-Subscriptions, i.e.,PDS 2,170.74 1,500.36 670.38

6157-Repair-Furn & Equipment 0.00 329.00 -329.00

6158-Other Expense 854.63 3,317.74 -2,463.11

6168-Hospitality/Social Acti. 90.00 109.80 -19.80

6180 Employee Life Insurance 166.68 138.90 27.78

6188-Parish Assessment 36,837.45 33,821.82 3,015.63

6189-Past Due Account Payable 0.00 333.21 -333.21

6190-Advertising & Media

6190-1 · Directory Ad. (Phone Books) 0.00 147.00 -147.00

6198 · News Paper Advertising 300.40 925.50 -625.10

6190-Advertising & Media - Other 0.00 282.81 -282.81

Total 6190-Advertising & Media 300.40 1,355.31 -1,054.91

6122 · Hourly Business Admin 20,900.00 7,000.00 13,900.00

6123 · Salaries-Admin-Sec-Lay Emp 24,250.00 24,764.52 -514.52

6176 · ADP Payroll Fees 410.00 420.00 -10.00

6177 · FICA-Employer Share of SS 1,817.85 1,869.61 -51.76

6178 · Emplyr Contrib to Pension 1,152.00 921.60 230.40

6179 · Medical Insurance 11,370.00 3,074.00 8,296.00

Total 6100 · PARISH ADMINISTRATION 121,796.68 107,036.80 14,759.88

62-6300 · CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

6257 · Major Repairs-Bld & Equip 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
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ST. PATRICK CHURCH
Profit & Loss

January through September 2023

Jan - Sep 23 Jan - Sep 22 $ Change

Total 62-6300 · CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00

6400 · FIXED EXPENSES

6411-Property & Casualty Ins 18,913.36 24,108.58 -5,195.22

Total 6400 · FIXED EXPENSES 18,913.36 24,108.58 -5,195.22

66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.00 -0.02 0.02

6999 · Clearing Account 0.00 24,046.78 -24,046.78

Total Expense 431,811.68 441,471.00 -9,659.32

Net Ordinary Income 130,981.93 34,801.89 96,180.04

Net Income 130,981.93 34,801.89 96,180.04
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ST. PATRICK CHURCH
Profit & Loss

January through September 2023

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

4100 · ORDINARY REVENUES

4101-Envelopes & Loose Checks

4102-Loose Change Collection

4106-Holyday Collections

4110-Gifts, Donations, Bequests

4111-Donation For Flower

4114-Memorial Gifts

4105 · Online Donations

4109 · Maintenance Fund

Total 4100 · ORDINARY REVENUES

4150 · FAITH FORMATION CHILDREN

4154 · Rel Form-Sacrement FF Book/Inf.

Total 4150 · FAITH FORMATION CHILDREN

4200 · SPECIAL FUND RAISING REVENUES

4241-NI(E)-Other Fund Raising

Total 4200 · SPECIAL FUND RAISING REVENUES

4300 · OTHER REVENUES

4312 · Interest on Diocese Savings

4317-Stole Fee-Bptm, Wed., ect.

4317-1 Baptism

4317-2 Certificates

4317-3 Quinceanera

4317-4 Wedding

4317-5 · Funeral Stipend

4317-6 · Donation LaSalette Hall

Total 4317-Stole Fee-Bptm, Wed., ect.

4318-Bulletin Advertising

4316 · (NI) Religious Articles & Bible

4300 · OTHER REVENUES - Other

Total 4300 · OTHER REVENUES

4400 · Subsidies

4410-Sudsidy to Parish frm Dioc

4420-Sub to Prsh frm Other Prsh

4440 · GRANTS

Total 4400 · Subsidies

4500 · NON REVENUE RECEIPTS

4597-Insurance Recoveries

4500 · NON REVENUE RECEIPTS - Other

Total 4500 · NON REVENUE RECEIPTS

Total Income

1:51 PM

10/06/2023

Accrual Basis

% Change

-5.97%

5.52%

63.2%

563.55%

-100.0%

1,125.0%

23.31%
16.22%

2.98%

810.62%

810.62%

-83.19%

-83.19%

-100.0%

100.0%

51.11%

-36.62%

-10.8%

1,308.33%
220.51%

-5.2%

-9.43%

-21.23%
100.0%

-8.63%

-82.68%

100.0%
533.89%

97.65%

-100.0%

100.0%

13,719.12%

18.17%



 Page 7 of 

ST. PATRICK CHURCH
Profit & Loss

January through September 2023

1:51 PM

10/06/2023

Accrual Basis

% Change

Gross Profit

Expense

.

5100 · PASTORIAL-GENERAL

5114-Stipend & food-Seminarians

5116-Honorarium-Nonresdnt Clerg

5130-Gifts

5132-Retreats

5133- Continuing Education

5135-Telephone

5141-Supply-Food & Bev for Rec

5142- Office Supplies

5145-Electricity Rectory 1517

5146-Gas 2704482-5

5147-Water

5152-Postage & Shipping

5155-Subscriptions, Suddenlink

5157-Repairs-Furn & Equipment

5160-Auto-Maint & Operation

5161-Auto-Ins & License Fees

5193-Purchase of Furn & Equipmt

5111 · Salaries-Pastor & Assistnt

5143 · House- Hold / Kitchen Supplies

5149 · Maintenance Supplies

5178 · Emplyr Contrib to Pension

5179 · Medical Insurance

Total 5100 · PASTORIAL-GENERAL

5200 · LITURGY

5228-Gifts, i.e. Deacon ...

5232-Retreats - Conferences

5233-Cont. Ed. & Retreat-Deacon

5236-Travel & Transportation

5240-Supply-Seasonal Art,Flower

5241-Supply-Vestmnt,Altar Clt,.

5242-Supply-Wine, Altr Brd,Cndl

5244-Supplies-Book & Other

5245-Electricity Chapel 1515

5249-Stipend & Supply Ministry

5251-Printing

5254-Books

5255-Subscriptions

5256-Missalettes

18.17%

0.0%

31.78%

124.5%

727.25%

351.1%

177.31%

27.45%

-16.8%

100.0%

9.48%

25.86%

-18.0%

100.0%

-90.43%

68.57%

-22.1%

-3.88%

100.0%

-16.52%

-100.0%

-89.92%

-17.18%
-1.44%

7.13%

-100.0%

-100.0%

-89.31%

100.0%

-45.25%

1,267.19%

-84.9%

-1.96%

6.33%

166.67%

100.0%

68.91%

100.0%

-100.0%
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ST. PATRICK CHURCH
Profit & Loss

January through September 2023

1:51 PM

10/06/2023

Accrual Basis

% Change

5258-Other Expense

Total 5200 · LITURGY

5300 · FAITH  FORMATION-CHILDREN

5330-Gifts

5333-Continuing Education

5334-Youth Group Expense

5353-Sacramental Prep. Material

5354-Books

5354-1 · Catechist (Teachers)  Book

5354-2 · F. F. Student / Parent Books

Total 5354-Books

5368-Social Activities

5323 · Salaries-Lay Employees

5377 · FICA-Employer Share of SS

Total 5300 · FAITH  FORMATION-CHILDREN

5375 · ST. PATRICK SCHOOL

5375-1 · Subsidy- Parochial/School

Total 5375 · ST. PATRICK SCHOOL

5400 · RELIGIOUS FORMATION-YOUTH

5425-Fees & Honor-Lectrs, Class

5433-Continuing Education

5400 · RELIGIOUS FORMATION-YOUTH - Other

Total 5400 · RELIGIOUS FORMATION-YOUTH

5500 · CHRISTIAN INITIATION- FF ADULTS

5533-Continuing Education

5540-Media Broad.-Contract Serv

5550-Expenses-RCIA Program

5554-Books

Total 5500 · CHRISTIAN INITIATION- FF ADULTS

5800 · MINISTRY OF SOCIAL SERVICE

5868-Social Activities

5874-Charity to Needy w/in Dioc

Total 5800 · MINISTRY OF SOCIAL SERVICE

5900 · PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

5927-Contract-Pest Control, ect

5928 -Equip. Inspection & Serv.

5930-Gifts

5942-Supplies Paper ect.

5945-Electricity-FF,LaSalettePL

5946-Gas 2704542-6/2704489-0

5947-Water

5956-Oil & Gas, ie.Polk Oil

66.69%

34.2%

100.0%

100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%
2,033.23%

260.36%

-67.34%

-0.07%
0.0%

46.38%

0.61%

0.61%

-100.0%

-100.0%
-100.0%

-158.01%

-72.07%

-90.79%

104.79%
-44.19%

-86.33%

53.68%
-4.83%

1.04%

0.0%

1,080.51%

-100.0%

48.57%

10.07%

16.53%

15.8%

26.09%
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ST. PATRICK CHURCH
Profit & Loss

January through September 2023

1:51 PM

10/06/2023

Accrual Basis

% Change

5957-Repairs-Bldg,Furn, & Equip

5993-Purchase of Furn & Equip

5923 · Lay

5977 · FICA-Employer Share of SS

5978 · Emplyr Contrib to Pension

5979 · Medical Insurance

5900 · PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE - Other

Total 5900 · PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

6100 · PARISH ADMINISTRATION

6115-Salaries-Lay Co-ord/Admin

6116-School Reim.

6121-Hourly -Sec & Clerical

6131-Dues, Member, Re-certify..

6135-Telephone/Internet

6140-Alarm Service

6142- Office Supplies

6144-Bank Charges

6145-Electricity Office 1503

6151-Printing Expenses

6152-Postage & Shipping

6153-Envelopes- Sunday Visitor

6155-Subscriptions, i.e.,PDS

6157-Repair-Furn & Equipment

6158-Other Expense

6168-Hospitality/Social Acti.

6180 Employee Life Insurance

6188-Parish Assessment

6189-Past Due Account Payable

6190-Advertising & Media

6190-1 · Directory Ad. (Phone Books)

6198 · News Paper Advertising

6190-Advertising & Media - Other

Total 6190-Advertising & Media

6122 · Hourly Business Admin

6123 · Salaries-Admin-Sec-Lay Emp

6176 · ADP Payroll Fees

6177 · FICA-Employer Share of SS

6178 · Emplyr Contrib to Pension

6179 · Medical Insurance

Total 6100 · PARISH ADMINISTRATION

62-6300 · CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

6257 · Major Repairs-Bld & Equip

-6.26%

-23.18%

0.0%

-0.24%

-28.57%

34.46%
-100.0%

14.07%

-100.0%

-100.0%

92.0%

-35.71%

70.17%

-48.06%

-42.57%

13.59%

-11.19%

-74.33%

79.55%

9.79%

44.68%

-100.0%

-74.24%

-18.03%

20.0%

8.92%

-100.0%

-100.0%

-67.54%
-100.0%

-77.84%

198.57%

-2.08%

-2.38%

-2.77%

25.0%
269.88%

13.79%

100.0%
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ST. PATRICK CHURCH
Profit & Loss

January through September 2023

1:51 PM

10/06/2023

Accrual Basis

% Change

Total 62-6300 · CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

6400 · FIXED EXPENSES

6411-Property & Casualty Ins

Total 6400 · FIXED EXPENSES

66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies

6999 · Clearing Account

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

100.0%

-21.55%

-21.55%

100.0%

-100.0%

-2.19%

276.36%

276.36%


